FALAYA DESILVA

Falaya De Silva is a Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist and the founder of Destiny House Foundation, a nonprofit organization that provides at-risk teens with support and resources. She was also the founder of Destiny House Group Homes, serving adolescent girls, teen mothers and victims of sex trafficking in Arizona.

Falaya's entire career has been committed to supporting families in crisis, with the passion of seeing children thrive. She has worked as a social worker at Child Protective Services, a High School therapist, and as the founder and Program Director for Destiny House LA, a nonprofit transitional housing agency that provided support to homeless women and their children in Los Angeles, California.

As a result of Falaya's commitment to continue the advancement of at-risk teens, Destiny House Foundation was birthed. Destiny House Foundation is a 501(c)(3) tax exempt nonprofit organization with a mission to support at-risk teens, offering them resources, love and the support they need to secure a thriving future. Under the leadership of Falaya DeSilva, Destiny House Foundation's most ambitious project yet is to expand our continued support to transitional aged youth through the development of "Destiny House Teen City", a safe place where transitional aged youth can find wraparound support services such as, transitional housing, case management support, mentorship, mental health care, GED certification, Vocational Training and most important a safe and loving place to belong.

Falaya's core belief is everyone has a destiny to fulfill, therefore, its every adult's responsibility to do everything within their means to assure our children are given a fair chance to succeed.

